

Our Ref: 086/2020
March 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom Information Act 2000. I would like to request the following:

- 1) How many people have had hymenoplasty since 2015?

There was a total of 40 spells where hymenoplasty has been coded as a procedure from the 1st January 2015 until the 29th February 2020.

- 2) How many people have requested to have hymenoplasty since 2015?

We are unable to provide this information, as it would require the Trust to carry out an audit of individual patient notes, which would be exempt under s.40 of the FOIA.